
2026 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Lopez, Giazza .571 3-3 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 5 .714 4 0 0 0 .727 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Parisi, Samantha .333 3-3 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
8 Martin, Talia .333 3-3 9 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 2 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
18 Aarstad, Seneca .250 3-2 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 4 1.000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
24 Marsh, Emily .222 3-3 9 5 2 0 0 1 4 5 .556 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
19 Ayala, Alexa .167 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 2 0 .286 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
15 Meneses, Christina .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 2 0 .300 1 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
5 Rodarte, Natalie .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 2 0 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 Campbell, Kayla .000 3-3 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
16 Pearce, Haleigh 1.000 2-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 1.500 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
30 Rivera, Jordan 1.000 2-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Rodriguez, Marissa .000 2-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
6 Scott, Lorissa .000 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
12 Ortiz, Cheyanne .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Johnston, Destiny .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Smith, Cierra .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Sanders, Samyrah .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .235 3-3 81 18 19 3 0 2 14 28 .346 14 2 18 0 .357 1 2 1-1 54 12 1 .985
Opponents .297 3-3 91 20 27 5 0 4 18 44 .484 13 1 26 0 .390 0 1 4-4 55 23 3 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Rodriguez, Marissa 4.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 8 4 4 1 8 2 0 0 .276 0 0 0 0 0
11 Guillen, Miranda 5.25 1-0 2 0 1 0-0 0 10.2 14 8 8 5 16 3 0 4 .311 1 0 0 0 0
21 Rubalcava, Angelina 7.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rivera, Jordan 28.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.44 2-1 5 1 1 0 0 20.2 27 19 19 13 26 5 0 4 .297 1 1 0 0 0
Opponents 5.25 1-2 7 1 1 0 0 20.0 19 19 15 14 18 3 0 2 .235 0 2 0 1 0



2026 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Meneses, Christina 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Aarstad, Seneca 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pearce, Haleigh 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Campbell, Kayla 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ayala, Alexa 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Martin, Talia 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marsh, Emily 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodarte, Natalie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Guillen, Miranda 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Marissa 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Scott, Lorissa 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Parisi, Samantha 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ortiz, Cheyanne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Johnston, Destiny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jaramillo, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rubalcava, Angelina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Lopez, Giazza 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Rivera, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Smith, Cierra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Sanders, Samyrah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 67 54 12 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
Opponents 81 55 23 3 .963 3 0 0 — 1 0


